

### **BAGUIO WATER DISTRI**

"Serving Mankind is Serving God" Revision No.:

003 Purok BWD, Brgv., Marcoville, Baguio City

003 Purok BWD, Brgy., Marcoville, Baguio City Tel. No. 442-4858 Fax No. 442-4858/444-7245 Document No.: Effectivity Date: Revision No.: ADM-PUR-F006 February 15, 2020 00

Nº 035287

#### **PURCHASE ORDER**

Supplier Tef No./ Fax No. Address / TIN	AVK PHILIPPINES, INC. (02) 376-6400 to 01 70 West Ave. Brgy. West Triangle Q.C	P.O. No. :	35287 May 18, 2023 05-034P-C
Sentlemen/ Madam,			
	s Office the following articles subject to the term		
Place of Delivery		P.O. Valid Until :	
		Warranty : □Six month	ns⊠ One year □ Others(Pls. Speci
	☐ Deliver at site	∠1% Retention Required	•
Date of Delivery	Working days		uired (5% if in check/50% if GSIS surety bo
	Calendar Days upon receipt of PO	/ Subject to testing / inspe	
Delivery Term	☐ full ☐ partial delivery allowed		0 Days Others(Pls. Specify)
Quantity Unit	Description/Specificat		
Quantity Onit	Description/Specificat	IONS	Unit Cost Amount
5 pieces	2"Ø Gate Valve, Flange type with Combi-	Flanges, and BNG, "AVK"	10,747.53 P 53,737.6
3 pieces	2"Ø Gate Valve, Flange type with compar	nion flanges & BNG, "AVK"	12,957.68 38,873.0
, ,	xxxx		P 92,610.6
	GATE VALVE SPECIFICATIONS		32,374.10
	Design Code: Hydraulic Test to BS 5163 (DIN 32	30/DIN 3352)	
	Maximum Pressure: PN16; Temperature Range:		
	Face to Face: BS 5163; End Flange: EN1092-2	wax to 70 degrees centigrade "	
	Tightness Test: Operating Torque Test.		
	Materials:		
	Body: Ductile Iron, GGG-50 to DIN 1693 (BS 278		
	Ductile Iron, GGG-50, core fully encapsulated wi		
	integral wedge nut to dezincification resistant b	rass, CZ 132 to BS 2874;	
	Wedge Nut: Dezincification resistant brass; Stem	n: Stainless Steel, DIN X 20	
	Cr 13; Bonnet Gasket: EPDM Rubber; Bonnet: Sta	ainless Steel A2, sealed	
	with hot melt; O-ring: NBR; Stem Collar: Brass; G	- 1	
	Iron GJS-500-7 (GGG-50); Dustproof Ring:NBR; H		
	Size / DN L (mm) H (mm) D (mm)		
	DN50 (2") , 178 241 165	13	
	For the proposed installation of a 2" Ø x 250LM P	VC Pineline along Sumulong extens	sion Pd and a 2"Ø v 281 M GI Binding
	along Purok 4. Holy Ghost proper with transfer an		
Usage / Requisition			
Coage / Nequisition	er	2	
coage / Nequiation	er	2	
Coage / Nequisition	er	2	
	er	92	proval: Approved By:
	Checked by: Audited by:	Recommending App	proval: Approved By:
epared by:	Checked by: Audited by:	Recommending Ap	proval: Approved By:
epared by:	er	Recommending Ap	a January
epared by:	Checked by:  Audited by:  Y. CHANELL DOLORY DE GUZMAN LUZVIMIN G RAM	Recommending Ap	TENEDERO ENGR. SALVANDER M. R
os s. Lamangan att	Checked by:  Audited by:  Y. CHANELL DOLOR DE GUZMAN LUZVIMIN G RAM	Recommending Ap	TENEDERO ENGR. SALAMARAL R
epared by:	Checked by:  Audited by:  Y. CHANELL DOLORY DE GUZMAN LUZVIMIN G RAM	Recommending Ap	TENEDERO ENGR. SALVANDER M. R
pared by:  DS C. LAMANGAN ATT  urchasing Supervisor  conforme:	Checked by:  Audited by:  Y. CHANELL DOLORY DE GUZMAN LUZVIMIN G RAM	Recommending Ap	TENEDERO ENGR. SALVANDER M. R
repaired by:  OS 6. LAMANGAN ATT  urchasing Supervisor  onforme:  Signature	Checked by:  Audited by:  Y. CHANELL DOLOR & DE GUZMAN  LUZVIMIN G RAM  Admin Division Manager  Internal Au	Recommending Ap	TENEDERO ENGR. SALVANDER M. R
repared by:  Use Lamangan attraction of the conforme:  Signature  Funds Available:	Checked by:  Audited by:  Y. CHANELL DOLOR DE GUZMAN  LUZVIMIN G RAM  Admin Division Manager  Internal Au  Over Printed Name of Supplier  Date	Recommending Ap	TENEDERO ENGR. SALVADOR M. R. General Manag
DS 6. LAMANGAN ATT uvchasing Supervisor conforme: Signature	Checked by:  Audited by:  Y. CHANELL DOLOR & DE GUZMAN  LUZVIMIN G RAM  Admin Division Manager  Internal Au	Recommending Apple Act. :	MENEDERO ENGR. SALVADOR M. R. General Manag



# **BAGUIO WATER DISTRICT Bids and Awards Committee** (In-house)

RESOLUTION

Document Code: BAC IH Document No. BAC\_IH\_F002 Effective Date: 16 March 2020

Revision No. 00

## BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE RESOLUTION NO. 023-2023

(RQ No. 02-034P-C: Water Connection Fittings)

WHEREAS, the Baguio Water District-Bids and Awards Committee (BWD-BAC), in accordance with the provisions of Republic Act (RA) No. 9184, conducted the bidding for the procurement of a) five (5) pcs. 2"Ø gate valves, flanged type, w/ combi-flanges and BNG; b) three (3) pcs. 2"Ø gate valves, flanged type, w/ companion flanges and BNG; c) thirty-five (35) pcs. ½" ball valves/ stop cocks ball type-lock wing (threaded); d) thirtyfive (35) pcs. ½" check valves, class 125; e) eighteen (18) pcs. ½"Ø HDPE coupling; f) ten (10) pcs. 2"Ø x 1"Ø tapping saddle s and g) eight (8) pcs 1"Ø HDPE male coupling adapters, all with required specifications under Request for Quotation (RQ) No. 02-034P-C dated 21 February 2023, under a two-envelope system of bidding but not to be awarded on a one (1) lot basis;

WHEREAS, the approved budget unit costs for the said procurement are: a) Php11,600.00/pc - 2"Ø gate valve, flanged type, w/ combi-flanges and BNG; b) Php14,305.00/pc - 2"Ø gate valve, flanged type, w/ companion flanges and BNG; c) Php580.00 - ½" ball valve/ stop cock ball type-lock wing (threaded); d) Php392.00 - ½" check valve, class 125; e) Php246.00 - ½"Ø HDPE coupling; f) Php4,196.00/pc - 2"Ø x 1"Ø tapping saddle and g) Php148.00 - 1"Ø HDPE male coupling adapter;

WHEREAS, FANM ENTERPRISES, INC. and AVK PHILIPPINES, INC. submitted their bids, and during the opening of the technical bids on 22 March 2023, it was determined that both bidders submitted complete documentary requirements; thus, their bids were subjected to TWG evaluation:

WHEREAS, upon evaluation by the Technical Working Group of the offers of both bidders, it was determined that FANM ENTERPRISES, INC. submitted complying bids for items a-g and AVK PHILIPPINES, INC. submitted complying bids for items a and bwith no bids for items c-g;

WHEREAS, the financial bids of the bidders were opened on 25 April 2023 and the bids as read and calculated are as follows:

NAME OF BIDDER	BRAND	BID AS READ AND CALCULATED (pc)	% VARIANCE FROM ABC	ABC (pc)
	AVK P	HILIPPINES, INC.		
a) 2"Ø gate valves, flanged type, w/ combi-flanges and BNG	AVK	Php10,747.53	7.35%	Php11,600.00
b) 2"Ø gate valves, flanged type, w/ companion flanges and BNG	AVK	Php12,957.68	9.42%	Php14,305.00
	FANM I	ENTERPRISES, INC.	7	
a) 2"Ø gate valve, flanged type, w/ combi-flanges and BNG	Kefa	Php11,600.00	-0-	Php11,600.00
b) 2"Ø gate valve, flanged type, w/ companion flanges and BNG	Kefa	Php14,305.00	-0-	Php14,305.00

James Modelleron 3

NAME OF BIDDER	BRAND	BID AS READ AND CALCULATED (pc)	% VARIANCE FROM ABC	ABC (pc)
c) ½" ball valve/ stop cock ball type-lock wing (threaded)	Best & Honest	Php580.00	-0-	Php580.00
d) ½" check valves, class 125	Best & Honest	Php392.00	-0-	Php392.00
e) ½"Ø HDPE coupling	Plasson	Php246.00	-0-	Php246.00
f) 2"Ø x 1"Ø tapping saddle	Plasson	Php4,196.00	-0-	Php4,196.00
g) 1"Ø HDPE male coupling adapter	Plasson	Php148.00	-0-	Php148.00

**WHEREAS,** upon qualification and careful examination, validation and verification of all the documents submitted by and of the financial bids of the complying bidders, it has been determined that the financial bid of **AVK PHILIPPINES, INC**. for item a and b are determined to be the lowest calculated responsive bids while the financial bids of **FANM ENTERPRISES, INC**. for items c-g are determined to be the lone calculated responsive bids;

### NOW THEREFORE, on motion duly seconded, be it

**RESOLVED,** as it is hereby resolved, to recommend to the Head of Procuring Entity (HOPE) the awarding of the procurement of: a) five (5) pcs. 2" $\emptyset$  gate valves, flanged type, w/ combi-flanges and BNG; b) three (3) pcs. 2" $\emptyset$  gate valves, flanged type, w/ companion flanges and BNG to **AVK PHILIPPINES, INC.** with the offered brand and specifications for being the lowest calculated responsive bidder; and the procurement of c) thirty-five (35) pcs. ½" ball valves/ stop cocks ball type-lock wing (threaded); d) thirty-five (35) pcs. ½" check valves, class 125; e) eighteen (18) pcs. ½" $\emptyset$  HDPE coupling; f) ten (10) pcs. 2" $\emptyset$  x 1" $\emptyset$  tapping saddles and g) eight (8) pcs 1" $\emptyset$  HDPE male coupling adapters to **FANM ENTERPRISES, INC.** with the offered brands and specifications for being the lone calculated responsive bidder.

UNANIMOUSLY APPROVED (25 April 2023)

Engr. Fernando A. Peria Vice-Chairperson

Engr Reynant I. De Torres Member Engr. Noriel C. Calpito Member

Engr. Michael Jordan E. Sison Member Engr. Shavne Margie S. Abellera Member

Atty. Ma. Luisa C. Tenedero Chairperson Geovant L. Piza Member

Attested by the Secretariat:

Apple Jane P Aviles

Sharlene M. Durante

Approved by:

gr. Salvador M. Roy General Manage

2 | Page